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Population / Land Area
Total Population — (Table DL-1C)
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)

Motor Fuel Usage (000)
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)

Total Fuel

Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)
On Highway Gasoline(Table MF-21)

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Distri-bution
6,595,778
113,635

% Dist.
2,641,520
726,297
3,367,817
69,618
2,571,902

37,523
22,917
60,440

1,168

% of National

% Nat'l.
78.4%
21.6%
100.0%
2.6%
97.4%

62.1%
37.9%
100.0%

1.9%

2.1%
3.2%

1.9%
2.1%

1.8%
1.9%

1.3%
2.1%
1.5%

2.5%
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Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Other Principal Arterial 2,566 4.2% 1.6%
Minor Arterial 3,164 5.2% 1.3%
Collectors 8,132 13.5% 1.0%
Local 45,234 74.8% 1.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways 176 0.3% 1.4%
Total 60,440 100.0% 1.5%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)
NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Functional System Lane Length (HM-60) % Dist. % Nat'l.

Interstate 4,959 3.8% 2.3%
Other Principal Arterial 9,273 7.1% 1.9%
Minor Arterial 8,556 6.5% 1.5%
Collectors 16,886 12.9% 1.0%
Local 90,469 68.9% 1.6%
Other Freeways/Expressways 1,213 0.9% 2.2%
Total 131,356 100.0% 1.5%

Vehicle Miles Traveled — (Rural/Urban in Millions)) - (VM-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 18,241 29.6% 1.9%
Urban 43,387 70.4% 2.2%
Total 61,628 100.0% 2.1%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions) % Dist. % Nat'l.

Interstate 12,886 20.9% 1.8%
Other Principal Arterial 15,354 24.9% 2.3%
Minor Arterial 10,338 16.8% 2.0%




Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Collectors 6,362 10.3% 1.6%
Local 9,284 15.1% 2.3%
Other Freeways/Expressways 7404 12.0% 3.3%
Total 61,628 100.0% 2.1%

Driver Licenses (DL-1C) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Male 2,215,591 50.32% 2.13%
Female 2,187,799 49.68% 2.08%
Total 4,403,390 100.00% 2.10%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) (Cents)
Gasoline $0.18 Tax Rates as
Diesel $0.26 of Dec. 2009
Gasohol $0.18
NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents
Vehicle Registrations (MV-1) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Autos 2,228,172 49.57% 1.65%
Trucks/Picks/SUVs 2,124,433 47.26% 1.92%
Buses 5,029 0.11% 0.60%
Total 4,357,634
Motorcycles 137,624 3.06% 1.75%
Grand Total 4,495,258 100.00% 1.77%
Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Rural 418 51.80% 2.19%
Urban 386 47.83% 2.70%
Unknown 3 0.37% 0.78%
Total 807 100% 2.39%
Highway Finance ($000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) — SF-21 (000) % Dist. % Nat'l

Receipts $2,879,417 2.05%




State Funding for Highways (Summary) — SF-21 (000) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Disbursements $2,988,243 2.11%
State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues $695,919 24.17% 1.15%
General Fund Appropriations $0 0.00% 0.00%
Other State Imposts $692,836 24.06% 13.48%
Miscellaneous $136,338 4.73% 1.58%
Bonds $734,593 25.51% 3.49%
Federal payments $609,144 21.16% 1.68%
Local payments $10,587 0.37% 0.29%
Total $2,879,417 100.00% 2.02%
State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2) % Dist. % Nat'l.
Capital Outlay $1,273,127 0.4260453 1.79%
Maintenance and Services $142,088 0.047549 0.65%
Administration and Misc. $267,325 0.0894589 2.82%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety $196,566 0.0657798 2.38%
Interest $134,422 0.0449836 2.13%
Bond Retirement $212,065 0.0709665 2.62%
Grants-in-aid to Locals $762,650 0.2552169 4.07%
Total $2,988,243 57.40% 2.08%
Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts - 2009 ($000) % Dist. % Nat'L
Highway Account $595,936 86.34% 1.97%
Mass Transit Account $94,304 13.66% 1.96%
Total $690,240 100.00% 1.97%
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